

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Underground Coal Gasification Project,
Tharparkar.
2. Tender Reference No: Elect-234/2015
3. Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: Tender for Tools, Equipments and
Consumable Items.
4. Method of Procurement: Limited Tender below Rupees One Million.
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site Sr. 22690
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & News papers names with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 08 (Eight)
7. Total Bid documents Received: 08 (Eight)
8. Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable) N/A (Provide detail in separate form)
9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) N/A
10. Bid (s) Rejected: Nil
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 28.02.2015

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder In Pak Rs.	Ranking in terms of Cost	Comparison with estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
01.	M/s Salebhoy Abdul Hussain Tapal, Karachi	9656/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 16, 18(b), 18(C)	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s Salebhoy Abdul Hussain Tapal, Karachi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.9656/-
02.	M/s T. M. Anjarwala & Sons, Karachi	148,098/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 9, 10, 13, 18(a),20	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s T. M. Anjarwala & Sons, Karachi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.148,098/-
03.	M/s Rohit Traders, Mithi	434,947/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 2,3,4,6,7	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s Rohit Traders, Mithi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.434,947/-

04.	M/s H. Abdul Ali & Sons, Karachi	101,907/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 8,15,17	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s H. Abdul Ali & Sons, Karachi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.101,907/-
05.	M/s Ali Enterprises, Karachi	176,225/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 11,12,14,15	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s Ali Enterprises, Karachi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.176,225/-
06.	M/s Al-Faisal, Karachi	49,140/-	1 st Lowest in Item # 5	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	P.O may be approved/issued to M/s Al- Faisal, Karachi after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs.49,140/-

Tender Opening Committee



Abdul Manan
JE (Electrical)



Muhammad Tarique
Asstt Director (SCA)



Maj (R) Muhammad Ilyas
PE (Mechanical)

Comparative statement
Tender # UCG/Tender/Electrical-234/15
Tender Opening Date: 27.02.15

S. No	Description	Specification	Unit	Qty	(1) M/s Saleebhoy Abdul Hussain Tapal, Karachi		(2) M/s T. M. Anjarwala & Sons, Karachi		(3) M/s Maan Enterprises, Hyderabad.		(4) M/s Rohit Traders, Mithi.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Welding Electrode E-6010	3.2mm (ESAB)	Kg	100	513.00	51,300.00	475.00	47,500.00	534.19	53,418.80	400.00	40,000.00
2	Welding Electrode E-6010	2.5mm (ESAB)	Kg	100	627.00	62,700.00	499.00	49,900.00	512.82	51,282.05	400.00	40,000.00
3	Welding Electrode E-7018	2.5 mm (Forlex)	Kg	450	286.53	133,456.50	308.00	138,600.00	277.78	125,000.10	255.00	114,750.00
4	Welding Electrode E-7018	3.2 mm (BOC/Forlex)	Kg	400	297.53	119,012.00	298.00	119,200.00	256.41	102,564.12	255.00	102,000.00
5	Welding Electrode E-6013	3.2 mm BOC/Zhodian	Kg	200	226.72	45,344.00	238.00	47,600.00	220.51	44,102.56	225.00	45,000.00
6	Welding Electrode E-6013	2.5 mm BOC/Zhodian	Kg	200	238.53	47,706.00	260.00	52,000.00	223.93	44,786.32	200.00	40,000.00
7	Cutting Disc 9"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	500	172.53	86,265.00	153.00	76,500.00	NO	NO	150.00	75,000.00
8	Cutting Disc 9"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	150	313.53	47,029.50	289.00	43,350.00	NO	NO	350.00	52,500.00
9	Cutting Disc 4"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	500	83.63	41,815.00	70.00	35,000.00	NO	NO	100.00	50,000.00
10	Grinding Disc 4"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	300	117.53	35,259.00	103.00	30,900.00	NO	NO	130.00	39,000.00
11	Cutting Disc Power Cutter	AEG (Power Tool)	No	200	530.00	106,000.00	450.00	90,000.00	NO	NO	570.00	114,000.00
12	Salet / Marble	Packet	Packet	30	43.00	1,290.00	40.00	1,200.00	NO	NO	35.00	1,050.00
13	Baby Grinder 4"	(Dewalt)	No	3	4,788.00	14,364.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	NO	NO	4,500.00	13,500.00
14	Welding Holder 600 Amp	MAC(Japan)	No	6	627.00	3,762.00	480.00	2,880.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
15	Welding Gloves 14"		Pairs	50	199.53	9,976.50	183.00	9,150.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
16	Gas Welding Pipe (Twin / Korea)		Meiter	100	68.53	6,853.00	103.00	10,300.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
17	Cotton Gloves Dotted		Pairs	100	27.53	2,753.00	22.00	2,200.00	NO	NO	45.00	4,500.00
18	Welding Glass	a) White 3mm x 108 x 50	Nos	500	5.00	2,500.00	4.00	2,000.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
		b) Black # 11 (Germany)	Nos	50	14.00	700.00	15.00	750.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
		c) Light Green # 11 (Germany)	Nos	50	14.00	700.00	15.00	750.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
19	Lugs Punch for 630 mm²		Nos	1	88,553.00	88,553.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
20	Lugs Gland for 630 mm²		Nos	40	6,700.00	268,000.00	1,152.00	46,080.00	NO	NO	NO	NO
	Total				1,175,320.50	1,175,320.50	891,460.00	891,460.00		421,153.95		731,300.00
	GST 17%				199,804.49	199,804.49	151,548.20	151,548.20		71,596.17		124,321.00
	G. Total				1,375,124.99	1,375,124.99	1,043,008.20	1,043,008.20		492,750.12		855,621.00

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

Comparative statement
Tender # UCG/Tender/Electrical-234/15
Tender Opening Date: 27.02.15

S. No	Description	Specification	Unit	Qty	(5) M/s Jagani & Brothers, Mithi.		(6) M/s H. Abdul Ali & Sons, Karachi.		(7) M/s All Enterprises, Karachi.		(8) M/s Al-Faisal, Karachi.		Cost Lowest Quoted Items
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Welding Electrode E-6010	3.2mm (ESAB)	Kg	100	550.00	55,000.00	365.81	36,581.20	449.00	44,900.00	900.00	90,000.00	36,581.20
2	Welding Electrode E-6010	2.5mm (ESAB)	Kg	100	550.00	55,000.00	448.72	44,871.79	470.00	47,000.00	1,125.00	112,500.00	40,000.00
3	Welding Electrode E-7018	2.5 mm (Forlex)	Kg	450	350.00	157,500.00	294.87	132,692.31	309.00	139,050.00	450.00	202,500.00	114,750.00
4	Welding Electrode E-7018	3.2 mm (BOC/Forlex)	Kg	400	350.00	140,000.00	282.05	112,820.52	288.00	115,200.00	475.00	190,000.00	102,000.00
5	Welding Electrode E-6013	3.2 mm BOC/Zhodian	Kg	200	300.00	60,000.00	220.51	44,102.56	233.00	46,600.00	210.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
6	Welding Electrode E-6013	2.5 mm BOC/Zhodian	Kg	200	310.00	62,000.00	239.32	47,863.24	238.00	47,600.00	213.00	42,600.00	40,000.00
7	Cutting Disc 9"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	500	200.00	100,000.00	152.14	76,068.40	157.50	78,750.00	188.00	94,000.00	75,000.00
8	Grinding Disc 9"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	150	350.00	52,500.00	277.78	41,668.67	283.00	42,450.00	338.00	50,700.00	41,668.67
9	Cutting Disc 4"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	500	120.00	60,000.00	76.92	38,461.54	73.50	36,750.00	88.00	44,000.00	35,000.00
10	Grinding Disc 4"	AEG (Power Tool)	No	300	150.00	45,000.00	106.84	32,051.28	107.00	32,100.00	128.00	38,400.00	30,900.00
11	Cutting Disc Power Cutter	AEG (Power Tool)	No	200	580.00	116,000.00	472.65	94,529.92	440.00	88,000.00	538.00	107,600.00	88,000.00
12	Safety / Marble	Packet	Packet	30	30.00	900.00	34.19	1,025.64	30.00	900.00			900.00
13	Baby Grinder 4"	(Dewalt)	No	3	5,800.00	17,400.00	4,296.58	12,889.74	4,620.00	13,860.00	5,125.00	15,375.00	12,800.00
14	Welding Holder 600 Amp	MAC(Japan)	No	6	500.00	3,000.00	487.18	2,923.07	370.00	2,220.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	2,220.00
15	Welding Gloves 14"		Pairs	50	250.00	12,500.00	136.75	6,837.61	137.00	6,850.00	250.00	12,500.00	6,837.00
16	Gas Welding Pipe (Twin / Korea)		Meter	100	180.00	18,000.00	98.29	9,829.06	120.00	12,000.00	13,125.00	1,312,500.00	6,853.00
17	Cotton Gloves Dotted		Pairs	100	30.00	3,000.00	20.15	2,015.28	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	2,015.28
18	Welding Glass		Nos	50	15.00	750.00	21.37	1,068.38	22.00	1,100.00	31.00	1,550.00	700.00
19	Lugs Punch for 630 mm ²		Nos	1	NQ	NQ	29.91	1,495.73	22.00	1,100.00			700.00
20	Lugs Gland for 630 mm ²		Nos	40	NQ	NQ	NQ	NQ	59,500.00	59,500.00	81,250.00	81,250.00	59,500.00
	Total					962,550.00		743,212.74		820,430.00		2,455,975.00	786,303.15
	GST 17%					163,633.50		126,346.17		139,473.10		417,515.75	133,671.54
	G. Total					1,126,183.50		869,558.91		959,903.10		2,873,490.75	919,974.69

Remarks: Total lowest quoted items cost Rs. 919,975/- shared by all the 08 bidders. Purchase Order may be issued accordingly after hoisting of BER at SPPRA website.


 Abdul Manan
 JE (Electrical)


 Muhammad Tariq
 Assistant Director, SCA Mithi


 Majid Muhammad Ilyas
 Principal Engineer (Mechanical)